conviction during the term of office, of a felony or for malfeasance or gross misconduct while in office. Due process shall be provided with a trial by the Senate. The Board may also establish guidelines for the conduct of its members. (Revised 8/27/04)

- D. <u>Chair of the Board</u>. The term "Chair of the Board" as used in these bylaws shall refer to the member who is duly elected Chair or Acting Chair of the Board.
- E. <u>President of the System</u>. The term "President of the System," or "System President" as used in these bylaws, shall refer to the individual duly appointed by the Board as its chief executive officer.
- F. <u>Domicile and Agent for Service of Process</u>. The Board of Supervisors for the University of Louisiana System shall be domiciled at 1201 North Third Street, Ste. 7-300, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802. The Board shall request the System President to designate a System employee, located at the domicile, to act as the agent for service of process. (Revised 10/26/01)
- G. <u>Conflict of Interest</u>. The Board of Supervisors for the University of Louisiana System is the governing board for all institutions that comprise the University of Louisiana System. All members of the Board are appointed officers of the State of Louisiana. As such, they are subject to the laws of the State as defined by the 1974 Louisiana State Constitution (Art. X. Public Officials and Employees, Part I., Sec. 2) and the State Code of Ethics which govern their conduct and responsibilities. (Revised 8/27/04)